Le Sueur County, MN
Tuesday, August 23, 2016
Board Meeting

Iitem 4

9:35 a.m. Jim McMillen, Maintenance (5 min)

RE: Final Payment

Staff Contact:

Le Sueur County Board Meeting - 8/23/2016 Page 1/5



Le Sueur County

5
ry '
——

Application and Certificate for Payment

AIA Document G702" - 1992

TOOWNER:  Le Sueur County PROJECT:  Le Suewr County Human Services APPLICATION NO: 005 - Material Distribution to:
88 South Park Ave. Remodeling PERIOD TO: Tuze 30, 2016 OWNER:
Center, MIN 88 South Park Avenue
Le Center, MN 56057 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: X
FROM Mohs Contracting, Inc. VIA CONTRACT DATE: Taiwary 22, 2016 CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACTOR: 969 39th Ave, NW Suite A Owatorma, ARCHITECT: BKV Group, Inc. . "
MN 55060 223 North 2nd Street PROJECT NOS: 1136.12/ 16001/ FIELD:
Minneopolis, MN 55401 OTHER:

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

The undersigned Contractor certifies thet to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, informetion and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contrector for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payment were issued and peyments received from the Owner, and that cnrrent
payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 152,825.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ] -5,779.77  CONTRACT
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) g 14704523 By: S Date: _4 S~
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) v $ 14704523  Sipeof: A/
5 RETAINAGE: County of: S 4
a5 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to before
(Column D +E on G703). $ 7.352.26 me this 30 Gayof T, -
b. 0 % of Stored Materal
(Columm F on G703) 5 0.00 Notary Public: /’7
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) v 735226 My Commissibe2fpireE:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 13969297 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) It accordance with the Contract Docoments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 5 139,692.97  this application, the Architect certifics to the Owner thet to the best of the Architect’s knowledg,
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) information and beliefthe Work has progressed as indicated, the quelity of the Work is in accordance
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED [ ) 7,352.26
(Line 3 less Line 6) 3 7,352.26 (Attach explemation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Confiation Shest that are changed to conform with the amount certified)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previons months by Owner [$ =5,779.77% 0.00 By: d Date: dl Z@[CP
Total approve: th . . -
approved this Moo TOTALS : 3 773 ggz ggg This Certificate is not negotisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
R AL - named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
T CHANGES by Change Order ] -5,779.77  the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

L]
AlA Document GT02™ — 1992, Copyright © 19563, 1863, 1665, 1971, 1978, 1683 and 1982 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA” Document Is protected by LL.S.
Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted fo 1

the maximum evtant naseihla nador the law. This document was amdussd by ALA anfhwars at 14:0138 an 062712018 undar Dirdar Na AE21178073 4 whirh awnlras an DADAONT and 1o net far rasgle,
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

User Ne¢

Board Meeting - 8/23/2016

B52273746)
Page2/5




AIA Document G703" - 1992

o
[}

Continuation Sheet
AJIA Document, G702™--1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736™—2009, APPLICATION NO: 005
Project Application and Project Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, .
containing Contractor’s signed cerfification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 06/30/2016
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 06/30/2016
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 16-001.
A B C D E F G H I
s MATERIALS | ioret BALANCE TO [RETAINAGE (IF
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY |, er~eenrol % FINISH VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS | rurrc pERIOD STORED (G+0O)
APPLICATION (NOT IND OR E) DATE (C = G) RATB)
(D+E) (D+E+F)
010000: General
1 Conditions 17.468.00 17.468.00 0.00 0.00 17,468.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
2 030000: Concrete 6,790.00 6,790.00 0.00 0.00 6,790.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
061100: Wood
3 Framing 1,030.00 1,030.00 0.00 0.00 1,030.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
079200: Joint
4 Sealants 500.00 500.00 .00 0.00 500.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00;
081100: Metal Doors
S |end Frames 13,385.00 13,385.00 0.00 0.00 13,385.00 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
080003: Transaction
6 ‘Windows 3,608.00 3,608.00 0.00 (.00 3.608.00| 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7 093000: Tiling 3,400.00 * 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00( 100.00% 0.00 0.00
095100; Acoustical
8 Ceiling 4,883.00 4,883.00 0.00 0.00 4.,883.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
096500: Resilient
9 Flooring 1,205.00 1,205.00 0.00 0.00 1,205.00( 100.00 % 0.00 (.00
10 099100: Painting 5,490.00 5,490.00 0.00 0.00 5,490.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
11 092900: Drywall 5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 5,900.00| 100.00 %% 0.00 0.00
12 100500: Specialties 340,00 340.00 0.00 0.00 340.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
13 123500; Casework 4,125.00 4,125.00 © 0,00 0.00 4,125.00( 100.00 %% 0.00 0.00
14 220500: Plumbing 10,080.00 10,080.00 0.00 0.00 10,080.00{ 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
15 230500: HVAC 51,505.00 51,505.00 0.00 0.00 51,505.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
16 260500; Electrical 17,336.23 17,336.23 0.00 0.00 17,336.23| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $147,045.23 $147,045.23 $0.00 $0.00 $147,045.23| 100.00 % $0.00 $0.00
AIA Document G703™ = 1892, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1965, 1967,1670, 1978, 1883 and 1862 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S.
. ibution of this AIA™ D rtion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to
&'Z'T’“m Lawarjd {pte ’"aff?“ﬂlff‘f.‘f |£2 :ﬁﬂmﬂrﬁ:gﬁmﬁ;ﬁﬂm s:dli‘ware at 13:59:4‘?‘::%?2?1?ugger Ol::er No.:sys1175973_1 which explres on 03/25/2017, and is not for r?:?l;'is?anas) 1
ser e ]

Le Sueur County Board Meeting - 8/23/2016 Page 3/5



_AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TOOWNER:  Le Sueur County PROJECT:  Le Sucur County Human Services APPLICATION NO: 005 - Labor Distribution to;
88 South Park Ave. Le Remodeling PERIOD TO: June 30, 2016 ~  OWNER:
Center, MN £8 South Park Avenue ) *
Le Center, MN 56057 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: X
FROM Mohs Contracting, Inc. VIA CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2016 CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACTOR: 969 39th Ave. NW Suife A Owatonra, ARCHITECT: BKV Group, Inc. P - 1136,
Minngopolis, MN 55401 OTHER:
CO CTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and
NTRA _ ATH bolief the Work covered by his Application for Payment has been completed in sccordance with the
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached. Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 125,646,00  Payment shownMerein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS 5 7,856.00 CONTRACT
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) $ 133,502.00 By: Date: G- S(‘) ~fts
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) wsmeen 5 133,502.00 Statett: /"t A .
5. RETAINAGE: County of: ¢ Fre
a8 5 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn fo before
{Colummn D+ E on G703) 3 6,675.10 me this dayof 77
b. % of Stored Material %o . “ie
(Column F on G703} b} 0.00 Notary Public: %
Total Retainage (Lines Sz + 5b or Total in Column Y of G703) w3 & 6,675.10 My Commission €xp Ny
\-/ —
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $__ 12683650 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT )
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) aaccorgance mgla @:r gntmct Dommentt;, based mtlh on-sit:h:l;fervaﬁotlﬂ and the data comprising
is application, itect certifies to the Owner that to est of the Architect’s knowledge,
r LES&::?E:?;E:‘T IF'?A:; FOR PAYMENT 512682650 informati orma 'ogandbc]iﬂg‘the Work h:;d proﬂglraessed as indicated, ﬂ?lc cgmllty of the Work is inaccord:f:a
Certifi i e Contract Docoments, Contractor is entitled to payment of the UNT
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 000 CERTIFIED, . e AMO
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 6,673.10
(Line 3 less Line 6) 3 6.675.10 {Altach explanation if amount ceriified differs fiom the amount applied. itial oll figires on this
Application and.on the Continufition Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: . ‘ ‘.
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 7,856.00 $ 0.000 By: il | V.4 Y /i Date: 8 ‘Z@Kp
d this Month 0.00 .00 3 /
Total approved this Mo $ 3 009 Tiis Certificate is not nogotisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is peyablo odly to the Contractor
TOTALS ($ 7,856.00,% 0.00 named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order 3 ) 7,856.00,  the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1963, 1865, 187", 1978, 1983 and 1892 by The Ameriean Insfitule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is protacted by U.S.

Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA“f Document, or any portion of It, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and w_illhelzlr:.saumed to 1
ﬁul:em...-. . 6B2647574)

Le Sueur County Board Meeting - 8/23/2016 Page 4/5




ATA pocument 6703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

?rl.@elc)tozum;nt,ﬁﬁ702':‘;392g épﬂlzﬁicat:or;‘ and Ce:ﬁ:ﬁczz:tioon for lfaymﬁnaﬁ or 0732?—200]?::31 APPLICATION NO: 005

v, ication an ec cate for en nstruction i iti

corf]milﬁng%onh-actor’s sigl-:ed certification is medt’ © P as Adviser Beion, APPLICATION DATE: 06/30/2016

In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 06/30/2016

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 16-001

A . B C D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY |, COMPLEIED |, | BALANCETO RETAINAGE (IF
NO. WORK VALUR PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED TO G+0) FINISH VARIABLE
APPLICATION (NOT IN D OR E) DATE Cc-9 RATE)
D+E) (D+E+F)

010000: General

1 Conditions 40,318.00 40,318.00 0.00 0.00/ 40,318.00{ 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
024100: Demolition 13,570.00 13,570.00 0.00 0.00 13,570.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

3 030000: Concrete 19,240.00 19,240.00 0.00 0.00 19,240.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
061100: Wood

4 Framing 1,720.00 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

5 062200: Millwork 3.165.00 3,165.00 0.00 0.00 3,165.00{ 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

6 078400: Firestopping 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
080003: Transaction

7 Window 1,232.00 1,232.00 0.00 0.00 1,232.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.0

8 093000: Tiling 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
095100: Acoustical

o Ceiling 4,308.00 4,308.00 0.00 0.00 4,308.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
096500: Resilient _

10 Flooring 1,295.00 1,295.00 0.00 0.00 1,295.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

11 099100: Painting 2,510.00 2,510.00 0.00 0.00 - 2,510.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00

12 092900: Drywall 5,570.00 5,570.00 0.00 0.00 5,570.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

13 220560: Plumbing B8,530.00 8,530.00 0.00 0.00 $,530.00| 100.00 % 0.00 0.00

14 230500: HVAC 8,330.00 8,350.00 0.00 0.00 8,330.00] 100.00 % 0.00 0.0¢

15 260500: Electrical 18,414.00 18,414.00 0.00 0.00 18,414.00f 100.00 % 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $133,502.00 $133,502.00 £0.00 $0.00 $133,502.00] 100.00 % $0.00 $0.00

AlA Document G703™ = 1882, Copyright & 1663, 1065, 1666, 1967,1970, 1678, 1883 and 1882 by The American institute of Archiiects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is protectad by U.S.
Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unawthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result In severe civil and ctiminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to 1

the maximum extent nossible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 14:00:22 on 06/27/2016 under Order No.4531178573_1 which expires on 03/28/2017, and is not for re(&:a]e. 055)
13— 462764

Le Sueur County Board Meeting - 8/23/2016 Page5/5



